Oceans and Seas

	Name 
	Area 
	Average
depth 
	Greatest known
depth 
	Place of
greatest known depth

	
	sq. mi. 
	sq. km 
	ft. 
	m
	ft.
	m
	

	Pacific Ocean
	60,060,700
	155,557,000
	13,215 
	4,028 
	36,198 
	11,033 
	Mariana Trench

	Atlantic Ocean 
	29,637,900
	76,762,000
	12,880 
	3,926 
	30,246 
	9,219 
	Puerto Rico Trench

	Indian Ocean 
	26,469,500
	68,556,000
	13,002 
	3,963 
	24,460 
	7,455 
	Sunda Trench

	Southern Ocean1
	7,848,300
	20,327,000
	13,100–16,400
	4,000–5,000
	23,736
	7,235
	South Sandwich Trench

	Arctic Ocean 
	5,427,000
	14,056,000
	3,953 
	1,205 
	18,456 
	5,625 
	77°45'N; 175°W

	Mediterranean Sea2 
	1,144,800
	2,965,800 
	4,688 
	1,429 
	15,197 
	4,632 
	Off Cape Matapan, Greece

	Caribbean Sea 
	1,049,500 
	2,718,200 
	8,685 
	2,647 
	22,788 
	6,946 
	Off Cayman Islands

	South China Sea 
	895,400 
	2,319,000 
	5,419 
	1,652 
	16,456 
	5,016 
	West of Luzon

	Bering Sea 
	884,900 
	2,291,900 
	5,075 
	1,547 
	15,659 
	4,773 
	Off Buldir Island

	Gulf of Mexico 
	615,000
	1,592,800 
	4,874 
	1,486 
	12,425 
	3,787 
	Sigsbee Deep

	Okhotsk Sea 
	613,800
	1,589,700 
	2,749 
	838 
	12,001 
	3,658 
	146°10'E; 46°50'N

	East China Sea 
	482,300
	1,249,200 
	617 
	188 
	9,126 
	2,782 
	25°16'N; 125°E

	Hudson Bay 
	475,800
	1,232,300 
	420 
	128 
	600 
	183 
	Near entrance

	Japan Sea 
	389,100 
	1,007,800 
	4,429 
	1,350 
	12,276 
	3,742 
	Central Basin

	Andaman Sea 
	308,000 
	797,700 
	2,854 
	870 
	12,392 
	3,777 
	Off Car Nicobar Island

	North Sea 
	222,100
	575,200 
	308 
	94 
	2,165 
	660 
	Skagerrak

	Red Sea
	169,100
	438,000 
	1,611 
	491 
	7,254 
	2,211 
	Off Port Sudan

	Baltic Sea 
	163,000 
	422,200 
	180 
	55 
	1,380 
	421 
	Off Gotland


NOTE: For Caspian Sea, see Large Lakes of the World.

1. A decision by the International Hydrographic Organization in spring 2000 delimited a fifth world ocean.

2. Includes Black Sea and Sea of Azov.
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Large Lakes of the World

	 
	Area 
	Length 
	Maximum depth

	Name and location 
	sq. mi. 
	km 
	mi. 
	km 
	ft.
	m

	Caspian Sea, Azerbaijan-Russia-
 Kazakhstan-Turkmenistan-Iran1 
	152,239 
	394,299 
	745 
	1,199 
	3,104 
	946

	Superior, U.S.-Canada 
	31,820 
	82,414 
	383 
	616 
	1,333 
	406

	Victoria, Tanzania-Uganda 
	26,828 
	69,485 
	200 
	322 
	270 
	82

	Huron, U.S.-Canada 
	23,010 
	59,596 
	247 
	397 
	750 
	229

	Michigan, U.S. 
	22,400 
	58,016 
	321 
	517 
	923 
	281

	Aral, Kazakhstan-Uzbekistan 
	13,000
	33,800 
	266 
	428 
	223 
	68

	Tanganyika, Tanzania-Congo
	12,700 
	32,893 
	420 
	676 
	4,708 
	1,435

	Baikal, Russia 
	12,162 
	31,500 
	395 
	636 
	5,712 
	1,741

	Great Bear, Canada 
	12,000 
	31,080 
	232 
	373 
	270 
	82

	Nyasa, Malawi-Mozambique-Tanzania 
	11,600 
	30,044 
	360 
	579 
	2,316 
	706

	Great Slave, Canada 
	11,170 
	28,930 
	298 
	480 
	2,015 
	614

	Chad,2 Chad-Niger-Nigeria 
	9,946 
	25,760 
	— 
	— 
	23 
	7

	Erie, U.S.-Canada 
	9,930 
	25,719 
	241 
	388 
	210 
	64

	Winnipeg, Canada 
	9,094 
	23,553 
	264 
	425 
	204 
	62

	Ontario, U.S.-Canada 
	7,520 
	19,477 
	193 
	311 
	778 
	237

	Balkhash, Kazakhstan 
	7,115 
	18,428 
	376 
	605 
	87 
	27

	Ladoga, Russia 
	7,000 
	18,130 
	124 
	200 
	738 
	225

	Onega, Russia 
	3,819 
	9,891 
	154 
	248 
	361 
	110

	Titicaca, Bolivia-Peru 
	3,141 
	8,135 
	110 
	177 
	1,214 
	370

	Nicaragua, Nicaragua 
	3,089 
	8,001 
	110 
	177 
	230 
	70

	Athabaska, Canada 
	3,058 
	7,920 
	208 
	335 
	407 
	124

	Rudolf, Kenya 
	2,473 
	6,405 
	154 
	248 
	— 
	—

	Reindeer, Canada 
	2,444 
	6,330 
	152 
	245 
	— 
	—

	Eyre, South Australia 
	2,4003 
	6,216 
	130 
	209 
	varies 
	varies

	Issyk-Kul, Kyrgyzstan 
	2,394 
	6,200 
	113 
	182 
	2,297 
	700

	Urmia,2 Iran 
	2,317 
	6,001 
	81 
	130 
	49 
	15

	Torrens, South Australia 
	2,200 
	5,698 
	130 
	209 
	— 
	—

	Vänern, Sweden 
	2,141 
	5,545 
	87 
	140 
	322 
	98

	Winnipegosis, Canada 
	2,086 
	5,403 
	152 
	245 
	59 
	18

	Mobutu Sese Seko, Uganda 
	2,046 
	5,299 
	100 
	161 
	180 
	55

	Nettilling, Baffin Island, Canada 
	1,950 
	5,051 
	70 
	113 
	— 
	—

	Nipigon, Canada 
	1,870 
	4,843 
	72 
	116 
	— 
	—

	Manitoba, Canada 
	1,817 
	4,706 
	140 
	225 
	22 
	7

	Great Salt, U.S. 
	1,800 
	4,662 
	75 
	121 
	15–25 
	5–8

	Kioga, Uganda 
	1,700 
	4,403 
	50 
	80 
	about 30 
	9


NOTE: Area more than 1,700 sq. mi.

1. The Caspian Sea is called “sea” because the Romans, finding it salty, named it Mare Caspium. Many geographers, however, consider it a lake because it is land-locked.

2. Figures represent high-water data.

3. Varies with the rainfall of the wet season. It has been reported to dry up almost completely on occasion.
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Principal Rivers of the World

	 
	 
	 
	Approx. length

	River 
	Source 
	Outflow 
	mi.
	km

	Nile 
	Tributaries of Lake Victoria, Africa 
	Mediterranean Sea 
	4,180 
	6,690

	Amazon 
	Glacier-fed lakes, Peru 
	Atlantic Ocean 
	3,912 
	6,296

	Mississippi-Missouri-
 Red Rock 
	Source of Red Rock, Montana 
	Gulf of Mexico 
	3,710 
	5,970

	Chang Jiang (Yangtze) 
	Tibetan plateau, China 
	China Sea 
	3,602 
	5,797

	Ob 
	Altai Mts., Russia 
	Gulf of Ob 
	3,459 
	5,567

	Huang He (Yellow) 
	Eastern part of Kunlan Mts., West China 
	Gulf of Chihli 
	2,900 
	4,667

	Yenisei 
	Tannu-Ola Mts., western Tuva, Russia 
	Arctic Ocean 
	2,800 
	4,506

	Paraná 
	Confluence of Paranaiba and Grande rivers 
	Río de la Plata 
	2,795 
	4,498

	Irtish 
	Altai Mts., Russia 
	Ob River 
	2,758 
	4,438

	Zaire (Congo) 
	Confluence of Lualab and Luapula rivers, Congo
	Atlantic Ocean 
	2,716 
	4,371

	Heilong (Amur) 
	Confluence of Shilka (Russia) and Argun (Manchuria) rivers 
	Tatar Strait 
	2,704 
	4,352

	Lena 
	Baikal Mts., Russia 
	Arctic Ocean 
	2,652 
	4,268

	Mackenzie 
	Head of Finlay River, British Columbia, Canada 
	Beaufort Sea
 (Arctic Ocean) 
	2,635 
	4,241

	Niger 
	Guinea 
	Gulf of Guinea 
	2,600 
	4,184

	Mekong 
	Tibetan highlands 
	South China Sea 
	2,500 
	4,023

	Mississippi 
	Lake Itasca, Minnesota 
	Gulf of Mexico 
	2,348 
	3,779

	Missouri 
	Confluence of Jefferson, Gallatin, and Madison rivers, Montana 
	Mississippi River 
	2,315 
	3,726

	Volga 
	Valdai plateau, Russia 
	Caspian Sea 
	2,291 
	3,687

	Madeira 
	Confluence of Beni and Maumoré rivers, Bolivia–Brazil boundary 
	Amazon River 
	2,012 
	3,238

	Purus 
	Peruvian Andes 
	Amazon River 
	1,993 
	3,207

	São Francisco 
	Southwest Minas Gerais, Brazil 
	Atlantic Ocean 
	1,987 
	3,198

	Yukon 
	Junction of Lewes and Pelly rivers, Yukon Territory, Canada 
	Bering Sea 
	1,979 
	3,185

	St. Lawrence 
	Lake Ontario 
	Gulf of St. Lawrence 
	1,900 
	3,058

	Rio Grande 
	San Juan Mts., Colorado 
	Gulf of Mexico 
	1,885 
	3,034

	Brahmaputra 
	Himalayas 
	Ganges River 
	1,800 
	2,897

	Indus 
	Himalayas 
	Arabian Sea 
	1,800 
	2,897

	Danube 
	Black Forest, Germany 
	Black Sea 
	1,766 
	2,842

	Euphrates 
	Confluence of Murat Nehri and Kara Su rivers, Turkey 
	Shatt-al-Arab 
	1,739 
	2,799

	Darling 
	Central part of Eastern Highlands, Australia 
	Murray River 
	1,702 
	2,739

	Zambezi 
	11°21'S, 24°22'E, Zambia 
	Mozambique Channel 
	1,700 
	2,736

	Tocantins 
	Goiás, Brazil 
	Pará River 
	1,677 
	2,699

	Murray 
	Australian Alps, New South Wales 
	Indian Ocean 
	1,609 
	2,589

	Nelson 
	Head of Bow River, western Alberta, Canada 
	Hudson Bay 
	1,600 
	2,575

	Paraguay 
	Mato Grosso, Brazil 
	Paraná River 
	1,584 
	2,549

	Ural 
	Southern Ural Mts., Russia 
	Caspian Sea 
	1,574 
	2,533

	Ganges 
	Himalayas 
	Bay of Bengal 
	1,557 
	2,506

	Amu Darya (Oxus) 
	Nicholas Range, Pamir Mts., Turkmenistan 
	Aral Sea 
	1,500 
	2,414

	Japurá 
	Andes, Colombia 
	Amazon River 
	1,500 
	2,414

	Salween 
	Tibet, south of Kunlun Mts. 
	Gulf of Martaban 
	1,500 
	2,414

	Arkansas 
	Central Colorado 
	Mississippi River 
	1,459 
	2,348

	Colorado 
	Grand County, Colorado 
	Gulf of California 
	1,450 
	2,333

	Dnieper 
	Valdai Hills, Russia 
	Black Sea 
	1,419 
	2,284

	Ohio-Allegheny 
	Potter County, Pennsylvania 
	Mississippi River 
	1,306 
	2,102

	Irrawaddy 
	Confluence of Nmai and Mali rivers, northeast Burma 
	Bay of Bengal 
	1,300 
	2,092

	Orange 
	Lesotho 
	Atlantic Ocean 
	1,300 
	2,092

	Orinoco 
	Serra Parima Mts., Venezuela 
	Atlantic Ocean 
	1,281 
	2,062

	Pilcomayo 
	Andes Mts., Bolivia 
	Paraguay River 
	1,242 
	1,999

	Xi Jiang (Si Kiang) 
	Eastern Yunnan Province, China 
	China Sea 
	1,236 
	1,989

	Columbia 
	Columbia Lake, British Columbia, Canada 
	Pacific Ocean 
	1,232 
	1,983

	Don 
	Tula, Russia 
	Sea of Azov 
	1,223 
	1,968

	Sungari 
	China–North Korea boundary 
	Amur River 
	1,215 
	1,955

	Saskatchewan 
	Canadian Rocky Mts. 
	Lake Winnipeg 
	1,205 
	1,939

	Peace 
	Stikine Mts., British Columbia, Canada 
	Great Slave River 
	1,195 
	1,923

	Tigris 
	Taurus Mts., Turkey 
	Shatt-al-Arab 
	1,180 
	1,899
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Rivers of the United States

(350 or more miles long)

Alabama-Coosa (600 mi.; 966 km): From junction of Oostanula and Etowah R. in Georgia to Mobile R.

Altamaha-Ocmulgee (392 mi.; 631 km): From junction of Yellow R. and South R., Newton Co. in Georgia to Atlantic Ocean.

Apalachicola-Chattahoochee (524 mi.; 843 km): From Towns Co. in Georgia to Gulf of Mexico in Florida.

Arkansas (1,459 mi.; 2,348 km): From Lake Co. in Colorado to Mississippi R. in Arkansas.

Brazos (923 mi.; 1,490 km): From junction of Salt Fork and Double Mountain Fork in Texas to Gulf of Mexico.

Canadian (906 mi.; 1,458 km): From Las Animas Co. in Colorado to Arkansas R. in Oklahoma.

Cimarron (600 mi.; 966 km): From Colfax Co. in New Mexico to Arkansas R. in Oklahoma.

Colorado (1,450 mi.; 2,333 km): From Rocky Mountain National Park in Colorado to Gulf of California in Mexico.

Colorado (862 mi.; 1,387 km): From Dawson Co. in Texas to Matagorda Bay.

Columbia (1,243 mi.; 2,000 km): From Columbia Lake in British Columbia to Pacific Ocean (entering between Oregon and Washington).

Colville (350 mi.; 563 km): From Brooks Range in Alaska to Beaufort Sea.

Connecticut (407 mi.; 655 km): From Third Connecticut Lake in New Hampshire to Long Island Sound in Connecticut.

Cumberland (720 mi.; 1,159 km): From junction of Poor and Clover Forks in Harlan Co. in Kentucky to Ohio R.

Delaware (390 mi.; 628 km): From Schoharie Co. in New York to Liston Point, Delaware Bay.

Gila (649 mi.; 1,044 km): From Catron Co. in New Mexico to Colorado R. in Arizona.

Green (360 mi.; 579 km): From Lincoln Co. in Kentucky to Ohio R. in Kentucky.

Green (730 mi.; 1,175 km): From Sublette Co. in Wyoming to Colorado R. in Utah.

Illinois (420 mi.; 676 km): From St. Joseph Co. in Indiana to Mississippi R. at Grafton in Illinois.

James (sometimes called Dakota) (710 mi.; 1,143 km): From Wells Co. in North Dakota to Missouri R. in South Dakota.

Kanawha-New (352 mi.; 566 km): From junction of North and South Forks of New R. in North Carolina, through Virginia and West Virginia (New R. becoming Kanawha R.), to Ohio R.

Kansas (743 mi.; 1,196 km): From source of Arikaree R. in Elbert Co., Colorado, to Missouri R. at Kansas City, Kansas.

Koyukuk (470 mi.; 756 km): From Brooks Range in Alaska to Yukon R.

Kuskokwim (724 mi.; 1,165 km): From Alaska Range in Alaska to Kuskokwim Bay.

Licking (350 mi.; 563 km): From Magoffin Co. in Kentucky to Ohio R. at Cincinnati in Ohio.

Little Missouri (560 mi.; 901 km): From Crook Co. in Wyoming to Missouri R. in North Dakota.

Milk (625 mi.; 1,006 km): From junction of forks in Alberta Province to Missouri R.

Mississippi (2,348 mi.; 3,779 km): From Lake Itasca in Minnesota to mouth of Southwest Pass in Louisiana.

Mississippi-Missouri-Red Rock (3,710 mi.; 5,970 km): From source of Red Rock R. in Montana to mouth of Southwest Pass in Louisiana.

Missouri (2,315 mi.; 3,726 km): From junction of Jefferson R., Gallatin R., and Madison R. in Montana to Mississippi R. near St. Louis.

Missouri-Red Rock (2,540 mi.; 4,090 km): From source of Red Rock R. in Montana to Mississippi R. near St. Louis.

Mobile-Alabama-Coosa (645 mi.; 1,040 km): From junction of Etowah R. and Oostanula R. in Georgia to Mobile Bay.

Neosho (460 mi.; 740 km): From Morris Co. in Kansas to Arkansas R. in Oklahoma.

Niobrara (431 mi.; 694 km): From Niobrara Co. in Wyoming to Missouri R. in Nebraska.

Noatak (350 mi.; 563 km): From Brooks Range in Alaska to Kotzebue Sound.

North Canadian (800 mi.; 1,290 km): From Union Co. in New Mexico to Canadian R. in Oklahoma.

North Platte (618 mi.; 995 km): From Jackson Co. in Colorado to junction with South Platte R. in Nebraska to form Platte R.

Ohio (981 mi.; 1,579 km): From junction of Allegheny R. and Monongahela R. at Pittsburgh to Mississippi R. between Illinois and Kentucky.

Ohio-Allegheny (1,306 mi.; 2,102 km): From Potter Co. in Pennsylvania to Mississippi R. at Cairo in Illinois.

Osage (500 mi.; 805 km): From east-central Kansas to Missouri R. near Jefferson City in Missouri.

Ouachita (605 mi.; 974 km): From Polk Co. in Arkansas to Red R. in Louisiana.

Pearl (411 mi.; 661 km): From Neshoba County in Mississippi to Gulf of Mexico (Mississippi-Louisiana).

Pecos (926 mi.; 1,490 km): From Mora Co. in New Mexico to Rio Grande in Texas.

Pee Dee-Yadkin (435 mi.; 700 km): From Watauga Co. in North Carolina to Winyah Bay in South Carolina.

Pend Oreille–Clark Fork (531 mi.; 855 km): Near Butte in Montana to Columbia R. on Washington-Canada border.

Platte (990 mi.; 1593 km): From source of Grizzly Creek in Jackson Co., Colorado, to Missouri R. south of Omaha, Nebraska.

Porcupine (569 mi.; 916 km): From Yukon Territory, Canada, to Yukon R. in Alaska.

Potomac (383 mi.; 616 km): From Garrett Co. in Maryland to Chesapeake Bay at Point Lookout in Maryland.

Powder (375 mi.; 603 km): From junction of forks in Johnson Co. in Wyoming to Yellowstone R. in Montana.

Red (1,290 mi.; 2,080 km): From source of Tierra Blanca Creek in Curry County, New Mexico, to Mississippi R. in Louisiana.

Red (also called Red River of the North) (545 mi.; 877 km): From junction of Otter Tail R. and Bois de Sioux R. in Minnesota to Lake Winnipeg in Manitoba, Canada.

Republican (445 mi.; 716 km): From junction of North Fork and Arikaree R. in Nebraska to junction with Smoky Hill R. in Kansas to form the Kansas R.

Rio Grande (1,900 mi.; 3,060 km): From San Juan Co. in Colorado to Gulf of Mexico.

Roanoke (380 mi.; 612 km): From junction of forks in Montgomery Co. in Virginia to Albemarle Sound in North Carolina.

Sabine (380 mi.; 612 km): From junction of forks in Hunt Co. in Texas to Sabine Lake between Texas and Louisiana.

Sacramento (377 mi.; 607 km): From Siskiyou Co. in California to Suisun Bay.

Saint Francis (425 mi.; 684 km): From Iron Co. in Missouri to Mississippi R. in Arkansas.

Salmon (420 mi.; 676 km): From Custer Co. in Idaho to Snake R.

San Joaquin (350 mi.; 563 km): From junction of forks in Madera Co. in California to Suisun Bay.

San Juan (360 mi.; 579 km): From Archuleta Co. in Colorado to Colorado R. in Utah.

Santee-Wateree-Catawba (538 mi.; 866 km): From McDowell Co. in North Carolina to Atlantic Ocean in South Carolina.

Smoky Hill (540 mi.; 869 km): From Cheyenne Co. in Colorado to junction with Republican R. in Kansas to form Kansas R.

Snake (1,038 mi.; 1,670 km): From Ocean Plateau in Wyoming to Columbia R. in Washington.

South Platte (424 mi.; 682 km): From Park Co. in Colorado to junction with North Platte R. in Nebraska to form Platte R.

Stikine (379 mi.; 610 km): From British Columbia in Canada to Stikine Strait near Wrangell, Alaska.

Susquehanna (444 mi.; 715 km): From Otsego Lake in New York to Chesapeake Bay in Maryland.

Tanana (659 mi.; 1,060 km): From Wrangell Mts. in Yukon Territory, Canada, to Yukon R. in Alaska.

Tennessee (652 mi.; 1,049 km): From junction of Holston R. and French Broad R. in Tennessee to Ohio R. in Kentucky.

Tennessee–French Broad (886 mi.; 1,417 km): From Transylvania Co. in North Carolina to Ohio R. at Paducah in Kentucky.

Tombigbee (525 mi.; 845 km): From junction of forks in Itawamba Co. in Mississippi to Mobile R. in Alabama.

Trinity (360 mi.; 579 km): From junction of forks in Dallas Co. in Texas to Galveston Bay.

Wabash (512 mi.; 824 km): From Darke Co. in Ohio to Ohio R. between Illinois and Indiana.

Washita (500 mi.; 805 km): From Hemphill Co. in Texas to Red R. in Oklahoma.

White (722 mi.; 1,160 km): From Madison Co. in Arkansas to Mississippi R.

Wisconsin (430 mi.; 692 km): From Vilas Co. in Wisconsin to Mississippi R.

Yellowstone (692 mi.; 1,110 km): From Park Co. in Wyoming to Missouri R. in North Dakota.

Yukon (1,979 mi.; 3,185 km): From source of McNeil R. in Yukon Territory, Canada, to Bering Sea in Alaska.
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Longest Rivers of the World

	Rank

	River

	Location

	Approximate Length—miles 


	1.

	Nile

	Africa

	4,180


	2.

	Amazon

	South America

	3,912


	3.

	Mississippi-Missouri-Red Rock

	United States

	3,710


	4.

	Chang Jiang (Yangtze)

	China

	3,602


	5.

	Ob

	Russia

	3,459


	6.

	Huang Ho (Yellow)

	China

	2,900


	7.

	Yenisei

	Russia

	2,800


	8.

	Parana

	South America

	2,795


	9.

	Irtish

	Russia

	2,758


	10.

	Zaire (Congo)

	Congo

	2,716



	

	


Large Islands of the World

	 
	 
	Area

	Island 
	Location and political affiliation
	sq. mi. 
	sq. km

	Greenland 
	North Atlantic (Danish) 
	839,999 
	2,175,597

	New Guinea 
	Southwest Pacific (West Papua [Irian Jaya], Indonesia, western part; Papua New Guinea, eastern part) 
	309,000 
	800,311

	Borneo 
	West mid-Pacific (Indonesian, south part; Brunei and Malaysian, north part) 
	287,300 
	744,108

	Madagascar 
	Indian Ocean (Malagasy Republic) 
	227,000 
	587,931

	Baffin 
	North Atlantic (Canadian) 
	195,926 
	507,451

	Sumatra 
	Northeast Indian Ocean (Indonesian) 
	182,859 
	473,605

	Honshu 
	Sea of Japan–Pacific (Japanese) 
	89,176 
	230,966

	Great Britain 
	Off coast of NW Europe (England, Scotland, and Wales) 
	88,795 
	229,979

	Victoria 
	Arctic Ocean (Canadian) 
	83,896 
	217,291

	Ellesmere 
	Arctic Ocean (Canadian) 
	75,767 
	196,236

	Sulawesi (Celebes) 
	West mid-Pacific (Indonesian) 
	73,057 
	189,218

	South Island 
	South Pacific (New Zealand) 
	58,384 
	151,215

	Java 
	Indian Ocean (Indonesian) 
	51,038 
	132,189

	North Island 
	South Pacific (New Zealand) 
	44,702 
	115,778

	Cuba 
	Caribbean Sea (republic)
	42,803 
	110,860

	Newfoundland 
	North Atlantic (Canadian) 
	42,031 
	108,860

	Luzon 
	West mid-Pacific (Philippines) 
	40,420 
	104,688

	Iceland 
	North Atlantic (republic) 
	39,800 
	103,082

	Mindanao 
	West mid-Pacific (Philippines) 
	36,537 
	94,631

	Ireland 
	West of Great Britain (republic, south part; United Kingdom, north part) 
	32,597 
	84,426

	Hokkaido 
	Sea of Japan–Pacific (Japanese) 
	32,245 
	83,515

	Sakhalin (Karafuto) 
	North of Japan (Russian) 
	29,500 
	76,405

	Hispaniola 
	Caribbean Sea (Dominican Republic, east part; Haiti, west part) 
	29,300 
	75,887

	Banks 
	Arctic Ocean (Canadian) 
	27,038 
	70,028

	Tasmania 
	South of Australia (Australian) 
	26,200 
	67,858

	Sri Lanka (Ceylon) 
	Indian Ocean (republic) 
	24,900 
	64,491

	Devon 
	Arctic Ocean (Canadian) 
	21,331 
	55,247

	Tierra del Fuego 
	Southern tip of South America (Argentinian, east part; Chilean, west part) 
	18,605 
	48,187

	Axel Heiberg 
	Arctic Ocean (Canadian) 
	16,671 
	43,178

	Melville 
	Arctic Ocean (Canadian) 
	16,274 
	42,149

	Kyushu 
	Sea of Japan–Pacific (Japanese) 
	16,223 
	42,018

	Southampton 
	Hudson Bay (Canadian) 
	15,913 
	41,214


NOTE: Australia is not included in this list because it is defined as a continent rather than an island.
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